

Country Age Date of birth Languages Spoken

Russian Federation 39 November 1st 1982 Russian

Summary:

Mr. Umar Kremlev was elected President of International Boxing Association (IBA) on December 12, 2020. Since taking his post, Mr. Kremlev has dedicated all his efforts towards restoring IBA's financial integrity and implementing sporting and governance reforms within the organization.

Sports Administration

- President of IBA (12th December 2020)
- Chairman of IBA Marketing Commission (21st November 2019)
- First Vice-President of European Boxing Confederation (23rd February 2019)
- IBA Executive Committee member (3rd November 2018)
- Initiator of the I and II International Boxing Forums (February 2018, June 2019)
- Member of the Executive Committee, Secretary General of the Russian Boxing

Federation (February 2017 — February 2021)

Head of the "Patriot" boxing promotion, manager of boxers (2016-2017)

Education

- Russian Academy of National Economy and Public Administration under the President of the Russian Federation Master of State and Municipal Administration 2021
- Russian Academy of National Economy and Public Administration under the President of the Russian Federation — postgraduate studies in Economics and National Economy Management — from 2021 till present

Awards

- Umar Kremlev was awarded the Medal of the Order "For Merit to the Fatherland", II degree (on March 11, 2020) for a great contribution to the development of physical culture and sport and diligent work in Russia
- 2018 the Russian Boxing Federation became the best EUBC federation under Mr. Kremlev's leadership
- Umar Kremlev received the decoration of the Order of Karadjordje Star 2nd Degree from the President of Serbia Aleksandar Vucic for the development of boxing and organization of 2021 AIBA Men's World Boxing Championships in Begrade

Other

- In 2017, Mr. Kremlev initiated the establishment of a public holiday the Russian Boxing Day on July 22. The first celebration was marked by an achievement entered the Guinness Book of Records: about three thousand people took part in an open training session on Red Square in Moscow
- In 2019, the International Boxing Association recognized the holiday, and it became to be celebrated worldwide
- In 2021, the International Boxing Day was rescheduled to August 27th due to the dates of the first AIBA World Boxing Championships in 1974 in Havana
- Mr. Kremlev is actively engaged into charitable activities. For example, under his leadership the Russian Boxing Federation organized a large-scale campaign during the period of restrictive measures due to the coronavirus providing support to athletes, senior citizens, large families, veterans etc.